--
HY-2021 Earnings
July 23, 2021
Dareau, Paris
-
Contents
- July 23, 2021 H1-2021
1
2
3
4

Recovering trends building confidence in central locations
Portfolio rotation: Strong investment markets on core
locations and core assets, strengthening our long-term strategic
convictions
Residential portfolio: Ready for better, faster, stronger
Pushing our CSR leadership further
Further value creation from our pipeline:
A non-replicable pipeline in central areas
Financial performance in H1-2021
Appendix
2
- --
Strategic update
Normalization & Recovery through
Polarization 1
July 23, 2021 H1-20213 62/64 Lisbonne, Paris
Tenant’s requirements moving further towards Grade A assets in core locations …
321
Accessibility /
Centrality

Sustainability /
Well-living
Responsible buildings facing
climate change targets,
reducing greenhouse gas
emissions, contributing to
biodiversity and well-living
Tim Cook, Apple CEO “My gut says that, for us, it's still very important to
physically be in touch with one another because collaboration & innovation isn't
always a planned activity”
Costas Markides, London Business School (strategy & entrepreneurship)
“The more decentralized we become, the more important it will be to create
opportunities to come together and learn together”
Tenant’s assessment criteria: Office matters!
Location, well-living, flexibility, digitized and sustainability increasingly important for tenants
July 23, 2021 H1-20214
July 23, 2021 H1-2021
… with Polarization of the office markets as a consequence
Sources: Immostat & Chambre des notaires de Paris
+24%

Enhancing tenants’ well-living
Optimizing operating costs and reducing
energy consumption
CRM & Broker portal on offices
Commercial website for
YouFirst Campus
Fully Digitized process for students to rent
their accommodation
Improvement of the operational process
on student segmenthttps://campus.youfirst.co/en
Digitizing our business to provide performance and responsive services
Macro trends reinforce our confidence in Transformation
8
YouFirst Campus: Digitizing  our business approach to improve
performance and quality
July 23, 2021 H1-20219
July 23, 2021 H1-2021
Gecina: -57%1 carbon
consumption since
2008

continued
+226%
(Q4 2020 vs Lockdown levels)
+16%
(Q4 2020 vs Q1 2020) – pre Covid
• 85,000 sq.m let, pre-let
or renewed in Q2-2021
ow 33,500 sq.m of new
lettings
• 4x more vs Q2 2020
Numbers of
visits back in
line with normal
path
• >115,000 sq.m let, pre-let  or renewed in H1-2021
2x more than in H1-2020
ow. 53,000 sq.m of new lettings
Recovery in
business
Interaction

• 113 units
• Delivery date: Q3 2024
• Price (excl. duties): €38.1m
• Located in Marseille
• 4,800 sq.m
• 75 units
• Delivery date: Q2 2024
• Price (excl. duties): €26.7m
• Located in Paris
• 8,000 sq.m
• 132 units
• Delivery date: Q4 2023
• Price (excl. duties): €93.2m
31
More than €600m of committed + controlled & certain pipeline
July 23, 2021 H1-202132
Student housing
Development from scratch
Transformation of offices into resi
Harnessing value from our own portfolio

CO2 emissions since
2008 (Scope 3)
-26% over the past
4 years
80%
of assets certified HQE /
BREEAM
Capitalized on our past performance
and our leadership and know-how to
accelerate the on-going trend …
Targeting
carbon
neutrality
by 2030
(vs. 2050)
July 23, 2021 H1-202137
Gecina’s outperformance for lowering greenhouse emission
July 23, 2021 H1-2021
Footprint certification
Sources: OID & Gecina

Vs. 37% by end-2020
>90% of non pre-let
buildings located in Paris
City or Neuilly-sur-Seine
where tenants’ appetite
for Grade A assets is
strong and available
supply is limited
100% of the projects to be
certified (WELL, BiodiverCity,
HQE/BREEAM)
• Mondo
• H1 2024
• Paris CBD
• 29,800 sq.m
July 23, 2021 H1-202142
More to come ahead on residential
• Porte Brancion
(Student Housing)
• H2 2024

7,5
8,0
0,5%
1,0%
1,5%
2,0%
2,5%
3,0%
3,5%
4,0%
4,5%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 H1
2021
Average cost and maturity of drawn debt
Average cost of drawn debt Average debt maturity (years)
July 23, 2021 H1-202152
675
1 412
1 152 1 121
500 500 500

every year and may
become eligible
▪ All asset classes are targeted
(office and residential)
▪ Bonds are not allocated to a
fixed portfolio / pool of assets
over the whole duration of
the financing but to a
portfolio meeting at each
test date eligible criteria
➔ An approach that promotes all environmental improvement
actions on the overall portfolio and not relying only on the
best performing assets
On Gecina’s asset
portfolio
July 23, 2021 H1-202170
AVR – CUMULATED AVR 2011-H1 2021) VS. MSCI
Asset Value Return at end of June 2021
AVR – VALUE CREATION BY ASSET TYPE
71

7,2%
0,7%
2,9%
0,0%
11%
18,6%
5,8%
14,1% 14,3%
18,8%
3,8%
7,7%
10,0%
8,4%
7,1% 6,3%
2,7%
2012 2013 2014 H1-2015 2015 H1-2016 2016 H1-2017 2017 H1-2018 2018 H1-2019 2019 H1-2020 2020 H1-2021
Value creation on assets on operation (on lfl basis)
Value creation through disposals (capital gains)
Value creation on assets under development and through acquisitions
Value creation from investments, restructurations and acquisitions